borrowings, as at March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 and hence it is not exposed to any interest
rate risk

b) 	F oreign currency risk

	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in
foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or
expense is denominated in a foreign currency) and investments in foreign currency. The foreign
currency risk is on account of balances outstanding with Max UK Limited. Company has fully
impaired its investment in Max UK Limited.

Notes to standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

CORPORATE REVIEW
STRATEGIC REVIEW
FINANCIAL REVIEW

188 | Annual Report 2022-23

(Rupees in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

c) 	 Price risk

	T he Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified as FVTPL.
To manage the price risk arising from investments in mutual funds, the Company diversifies its
portfolio of assets.

	 Sensitivity analysis

	P rofit or loss and equity is sensitive to higher/ lower prices of instruments on the Company’s profit
for the periods:

Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022
Price sensitivity
Price increase by (5%) - FVTPL  270.33  728.04
Price Decrease by (5%) - FVTPL  (270.33)  (728.04)

B) 	 Credit risk

	 Financial loss to the Company, arising, if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails
to meet its contractual obligations principally from the Company’s receivables from customers and
investments in debt securities.

a) 	 Credit risk management

	 Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations
as agreed. To manage this, the Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers,
taking into account the financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad
debts and ageing of account receivables. Individual risk limits are also set accordingly.